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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re: Rosuvastatin Calcium Patent Litigation C.A. No. 08-md-1949-JJF

ASTRAZENECA PHARMACEUTICALS LP,
ASTRAZENECA UK LIMITED,

IPR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., and
SHIONOGI SEI'YAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA

2

Plaintiffs,
V. C.A. No. 07-811-JJF-LPS

COBALT PHARMACEUTICALS INC., and
COBALT LABORATORIES INC.,

R T S N N g g S e S T L g o Sl bl T g

Defendants.

DEFENDANTS COBALT PHARMACEUTICALS INC. AND
COBALT LABORATORIES INC.’S NOTICE OF APPEAL TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Rule 4(a) of the Federal Rules of Appellate
Procedure, Defendants Cobalt Pharmaceuticals Inc. é.nd Cobalt Laboratories Inc. (collectively
“Cobalt™) hereby appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the
Amended Final Judgment Order entered in this action on July 15, 2010 (08-md-1949, D.I. 563
and 07-cv-811, D.I. 327), and the Memorandum Opinion filed on June 29, 2010 (08-md-1949,
D.I. 555 and 07-cv-811, D.I. 319), denying Cobalt’s Counterclaims alleging invalidity and

unenforceability of Plaintiff Shionogi Seiyaku Kabushiki Kaisha’s U.S. Patent No. RE 37,314.
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OF COUNSEL:

Steven A, Maddox

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP
1717 Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 900
Washington, DC 20006

Tel: (202) 640-6400

Payson LeMeilleur

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP
2040 Main Street ,14th Floor

Irvine, CA 92614

Tel: (949) 760-0404

Dated: August 10, 2010
977939/ 32546

Respectfully submitted,

POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP

By: /s/ Richard L. Horwitz
Richard L. Horwitz (#2246)
David E. Moore (#3983)
Hercules Plaza, 6™ Floor
1313 N. Market Street
Wilmington, DE 19899
Tel: (302) 984-6000
rhorwitz{@potteranderson.com
dmoore@potteranderson.com

Attorneys for Defendants
Cobalt Pharmaceuticals Inc. and
Cobalt Laboratories Inc.
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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Richard L. Horwitz, hereby certify that on August 10, 2010, the attached document was

electronically filed with the Clerk of the Court using CM/ECF which will send notification to the

registered attorney(s) of record that the document has been filed and is available for viewing and

downloading.

I further certify that on August 10, 2010, the attached document was Electronically

Mailed to the following person(s):

Mary W. Bourke

CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP
1007 N. Orange Street

Wilmington, DE 19899
mbourke@cblh.com

AstraZeneca Pharmaceuticals LP,
AstraZeneca UK Limited,

IPR Pharmaceuticals, Inc., Shionogi Seiyaku
Kabushiki Kaisha

Charlie E. Lipsey

York M. Faulkner

Kenneth M. Frankel

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW,
GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.

Two Freedom Square

11955 Freedom Drive

Reston, VA 20190-5675
charles.lipsev@finnegan.com
vork.faulkner@finnegan.com
kenneth.frankel{@finnegan.com
AstraZeneca Pharmaceuticals LP,
AstraZeneca UK Limited,

IPR Pharmaceuticals, Inc., and Shionogi
Seiyaku Kabushiki Kaisha

Tord F. Farabow

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW,
GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.

901 New York Avenue, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20001
ford.farabow(@finnegan.com

AstraZeneca Pharmaceuticals LP,
AstraZeneca UK Limited,

IPR Pharmaceuticals, Inc., and Shionogi
Seiyaku Kabushiki Kaisha

Henry J. Renk

FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER &
SCINTO

1290 Avenue of the Americas

New York, NY 10104

hrenk{@fchs.com

AstraZzeneca Pharmaceuticals LP,
AstraZeneca UK Limited,

IPR Pharmaceuticals, Inc., and Shionogi
Seiyaku Kabushiki Kaisha
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Richard D. Kirk

BAYARD, P.A.

222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 900
Wilmington, DE 19899-5130
rkirk@bayardlaw.com

Aurobindo Pharma Litd. and Aurobindo
Pharma USA, Inc.

Arnold B. Calmann

SAIBER LI.C

One Gateway Center, 13" Floor
Newark, NJ 07102-5311
abc{@saiber.com

Aurobindo Pharma Lid. and Aurobindo
Pharma USA, Inc.

Robert B. Breisblatt

Jeremy C. Daniel

KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP
525 West Monroe Street

Chicago, IL 60661-3693
robert.breisblatt@kattenlaw.com
jeremy.daniel@kattenlaw.com
rosuvastatin@kattenlaw.com

Apotex Inc. and Apotex Corp.

Thomas P. Heneghan

Jeffrey S. Ward

Edward J. Pardon

Chris Sorenson

Wendy Ward

Merchant & Gould

3200 IDS Center

80 South Eighth Street

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-2215
theneghan@merchantpould.com
iward(@merchantgould.com
epardon@merchantgould.com
csorenson(@merchantgould.com
wward@merchantgould.com
Aurobindo Pharma Ltd. and Aurobindo
Pharma USA, Inc.

Steven A, Maddox

William R. Zimmerman

Jonathan E. Bachand

KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON &
BEARSLLP

1717 Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 900

Washington, DC 20006

Steve.Maddox@kmob.com

bzimmerman@kmob.com
jonathan bachand@kmob.com

Cobalt Pharmaceuticals Inc., and
Cobalt Laboratories Inc.
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Mary B. Matterer

MORRIS JAMES LLP

500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1500
Wilmington, DE 19899
mmatterer@morrisjames.com
Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc.

Frederick L. Cottrell, TII

Steven J. Fineman

RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER
One Rodney Square

P.O. Box 551

Wilmington, DE 19899
cottrelli@rlf.com

fineman@rlf.com

Par Pharmaceutical Inc.

F.T. Alexandra Mahaney

Wilson, Sonsini, Goodrich & Rosati
12235 El Camino Real, Suite 200
San Diego, CA 92130-3002
amahaney@wsgr.com

Richard W. Riley
Christopher Winter

Duane Morris LLP

1100 North Market Street
Suite 1200

Wilmington , DE 19801
rwrilevi@duanemorris.com
cmwinter@duanemorris.com
Sandoz Inc.

William A. Rakoczy
Paul J. Molino
Deanne M. Mazzochi
Joseph T. Jaros

Tara M. Raghavan
Eric R. Hunt

RAKOCZY MOLINO MAZZOCHI SIWIK

LLP

6 West Hubbard Street

Suite 500

Chicago, Illinois, 60654
rosuvastatin@rmmslegal.com
Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc.

Daniel G, Brown

Wilson, Sonsini, Goodrich & Rosati
1301 Avenue of the Americas, 40" Floor
New York, NY 10019
dgbrown@wsgr.com

Dutch D. Chung

Wilson, Sonsini, Goodrich & Rosati
1700 K Street, NW, Fifth Floor
Washington, DC 20006
dchung@wsgr.com

Martin B, Pavane

Edward V. Di Lello

Darren S. Mogil

Cohen Pontani Lieberman & Pavane LLP
551 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10176
mpavane{@cplplaw.com
edilello@cplplaw.com
dmogili@cplplaw.com

Sandoz Inc.
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I

John M. Seaman

ABRAMS & BAYLISS LLP

20 Montchanin Road, Suite 200
Greenville, DE 19807
seaman(@abramsbayliss.com

Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Lid

Dane A. Drobny

Winston & Strawn LLP

35 West Wacker Drive

Chicago, IL 60601
ddrobny{@winston.com

Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd.

Richard A. Kaplan

Ralph J. Gabric

Jeffry M. Nichols

- Jason W. Schigelone

Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione
NBC Tower, Suite 3600

455 North Cityfront Plaza Dr.
Chicago, IL 60611
rkaplan@brinkshofer.com
rgabric@brinkshofer.com
jnichols{@brinkshofer.com
jschigelone(@brinkshofer.com
Teva Pharmaceuticals USA

B82787/32588

Charles B. Klein

John K. Hsu

Adam D. Nadelhaft
Mark A. Smith
Winston & Strawn LLP
1700 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006
cklein@winston.com
jhsui@winston.com

anadelhaft@winston.com

markasmith/@winston.com
Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Lid.

Joseph H. Huston, Jr.

Stevens & Lee P.C.

1105 North Market Street, 7" Floor
Wilmington, DE 19801
jhh@stevenslee.com

Teva Pharmaceuticals USA

/s/ Richard L. Horwitz

Richard L. Horwitz
David E. Moore

POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP

(302) 984-6000

rhorwitz{@potteranderson.com
dmoore(@potteranderson.com



